Resolution No:

Adopt a resolution honoring **Sandra Button** upon her selection as the recipient of the **2024 Community Impact Award.**

WHEREAS, for nearly 40 years, **Sandra Button** has guided the growth of the Pebble Beach Concours d'Elegance, serving first as its Executive Director and since 2002 as its Chairman; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Button has also been deeply involved in transforming the collector car hobby into a truly global celebration of the automobile, supporting many new automotive events and seeking to encourage the next generation of enthusiasts. She often officiates at concours from Asia and the Middle East to Europe and South Americ; and

WHEREAS, Under Sandra Button leadership, the Pebble Beach Concours has been able to raise over \$41 million dollars for the Pebble Beach Company Foundation and all funds stay in our local community funding 100 not for profits and educational scholarships; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Button was the 2024 recipient of the Nicola Bulgari Award presented at The Lemay Museum, in Seattle in addition to the PBCdE was honored at the Historic Motoring Award in London awarded this past November as the premiere concours in the world, 4th win under Sandra's leadership; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Button and her husband, Martin, are collectors of classic cars, participate in numerous rallies and have judged or officiated at numerous events worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Button is on the Board of Trustees for MONTAGE Health in addition to board membership on the Lemay Museum and active in the Royal Automobile Club, Rolls Royce, Bentley, Avanti Owners clubs to name a few; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Button is married and a mother of 3 children, two of whom are married.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its residents thereof, hereby congratulates **Sandra Button** upon her selection as the recipient of the **2024 Community Impact Award**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2025.	, upon motion of Supervisor
, seconded by Superviso	or by
the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an or duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute	riginal order of said Board of Supervisors
Dated: Valerie	Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Ву
	Deputy